AA101*

LIQUOR CONTROL AMENDMENT ACT 2010

No. 56 of 2010 PROCLAMATION

Western Australia

By His Excellency the Honourable Wayne Stewart Martin, Chief Justice of Western Australia, Lieutenant-Governor and Administrator of the State of Western Australia

[L.S.]

WAYNE STEWART MARTIN Lieutenant-Governor and Administrator

I, the Lieutenant-Governor and Administrator, acting under the *Liquor Control Amendment Act 2010* section 2(b) and with the advice and consent of the Executive Council, fix 7 June 2011 as the day on which Part 2 of that Act, comes into operation. Given under my hand and the Public Seal of the State on 31 May 2011.

By Command of the Lieutenant-Governor and Administrator,

T. WALDRON, Minister for Racing and Gaming.

Note: Under the Liquor Control Amendment Regulations (No. 3) 2011 regulation 2(b), the provisions of those regulations, other than Part 1, come into operation on the day on which the Liquor Control Amendment Act 2010 Part 2 comes into operation.